NAU

NORTHERN Enrollment and Full-Time Equivalent (FTE) by College
ARIZONA
UNIVERSITY
Fall 2022 Full-Time Equivalent (FTE) by College
Fall 2022
HEADCOUNT BY COLLEGE Undergraduate  Graduate Total W Undergraduate O Graduate
College of Arts & Letters 1,708 227 1,935
College of Education 1,533 1,521 3,054 College of Arts & Letters 181
College of Engineering, Informatics, and Applied Sciences 2,227 455 2,682
College of Health & Human Services 3,625 1,019 4,644
College of Social & Behavioral Sciences 5,580 476 6,056 College of Education m: 1125
College of the Environment, Forestry, and Natural Sciences 4,048 373 4,421
Online, Statewide, and Education Innovation 269 437 706 ) ) )
College of Engineering, Informatics, 363
Provost Office 1,302 261 1,563 and Applied Sciences '
The W.A. Franke College of Business 2,915 114 3,029
Total 23,207 4,883 28,090

College of Health & Human Services 1,257

|

FULL-TIME EQUIVALENT (FTE)

Sciences

College of Arts & Letters 3,416 181 3,596
College of Education 1,611 1,125 2,735
College of Engineering, Informatics, and Applied Sciences 1,200 363 1,563 and Natural Sciences ’
College of Health & Human Services 2,124 1,257 3,381
College of Social & Behavioral Sciences 5,717 393 6,110 Online, Statewide, and Education 111

. . Innovation 391
College of the Environment, Forestry, and Natural Sciences 5,133 335 5,468
Online, Statewide, and Education Innovation 141 391 533
Provost Office 998 109 1,107 Provost Office
The W.A. Franke College of Business 2,305 119 2,425
Total 22,646 4,272 26,918

The W.A. Franke College of Business

Totals may be off due to rounding.
SOURCE: Official Student Credit Hours, NAU Office of Strategic Planning, Institutional Research, & Analytics
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INAU

NORTHERN

ARIZONA
UNIVERSITY

Student Credit Hours (SCH) by College

Fall 2022

STUDENT CREDIT HOURS (SCH) BY COLLEGE

College of Arts & Letters

College of Education

College of Engineering, Informatics, and Applied Sciences
College of Health & Human Services

College of Social & Behavioral Sciences

College of the Environment, Forestry, and Natural Sciences
Online, Statewide, and Education Innovation

Provost Office

The W.A. Franke College of Business

Total

50,250

32,019

19,870

College of Arts & Letters  College of Education College of Engineering,
Informatics, and Applied

Sciences

Totals may be off due to rounding.

Lower Upper
Division Division Undergraduate Graduate Total
37,268 11,175 48,443 1,807 50,250
7,216 13,557 20,773 11,246 32,019
9,209 7,036 16,245 3,625 19,870
8,854 18,409 27,263 12,565 39,828
52,326 26,748 79,074 3,929 83,003
62,134 11,883 74,017 3,351 77,368
926 957 1,883 3,912 5,794
4,380 8,473 12,853 1,093 13,946
14,234 16,278 30,512 1,192 31,704
196,547 114,515 311,062 42,720 353,781
Student Credit Hours (SCH) by College
Fall 2022
83,003
77,368
39,828
31,704
13,946
5,794

College of Health & Provost Office

Human Services

College of Social &
Behavioral Sciences

College of the
Environment, Forestry,
and Natural Sciences

Online, Statewide, and
Education Innovation

The W.A. Franke College
of Business

SOURCE: Official Student Credit Hours, NAU Office of Strategic Planning, Institutional Research, & Analytics
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NAU

NORTHERN Fall Semester Enrollment and SCH Trend
ARIZONA
UNIVERSITY

HEADCOUNT BY CAREER

Fall Semester Undergraduates Graduates Total Headcount Trend
Fall Semester
2022 23,207 4,883 28,090
2021 24,168 4,550 28,718
3,971 3,995 4,223
2020 25,230 4,339 29,569 a0 3011 3,862 — m—— 4,339 4,550 2883
2019 26,513 4,223 30,736 3:236 25,120 [ 25°°° ’ ’ 26,513 N )< 230
23,845 ’ 24,168
22,670 ! ” 23,207
2018 27,078 3,995 31,073
2017 27,086 3,971 31,057
2016 26,506 3,862 30,368
2015 25,120 3,911 29,031
2014 23,845 3,870 27,715
2013 22 670 3936 26.606 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
M Undergraduates Graduates
STUDENT CREDIT HOURS (SCH) BY CAREER SCH Trend
- - Fall Semester
Fall Semester Lower Division  Upper Division Graduate Total
2022 196,547 114,515 42,720 353,781 381,346 392,283 389,677 385,403 368.710
363,032 d 356,00
2021 192,423 124,377 39,298 356,097  saoges 3425 pumm mm BN BN O 5-7 im
2020 196,413 134,751 37,546 368,710 -
2019 213,024 135,878 36,501 385,403
2018 219,076 136,897 33,704 389,677
2017 222,996 136,297 32,991 392,283
2016 215,100 135,267 30,979 381,346
2015 203,713 128,302 31,017 363,032
2014 195,172 119,157 29,926 344,255
2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
2013 185,315 114,586 29,124 329,025
M Lower Division Upper Division M Graduate

Totals may be off due to rounding.
SOURCE: Official Student Credit Hours, NAU Office of Strategic Planning, Institutional Research, & Analytics
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NAU

NORTHERN

ARIZONA
UNIVERSITY

Enroliment by College and Gender

Fall 2022

Undergraduate By College

College of Arts & Letters

College of Education

College of Engineering, Informatics, and Applied Sciences
College of Health & Human Services

College of Social & Behavioral Sciences

College of the Environment, Forestry, and Natural Sciences
Online, Statewide, and Education Innovation

Provost Office

The W.A. Franke College of Business

Total

Graduate by College

College of Arts & Letters

College of Education

College of Engineering, Informatics, and Applied Sciences
College of Health & Human Services

College of Social & Behavioral Sciences

College of the Environment, Forestry, and Natural Sciences
Online, Statewide, and Education Innovation

Provost Office

The W.A. Franke College of Business

Total

SOURCE: NAU Office of Strategic Planning, Institutional Research, & Analytics
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Men
540
150
1,773
604
1,660
1,466
122
589
1,647

8,551

Men
74
341
306
207
150
156
325
122
44

1,725

Women
1,168
1,383

454
3,021
3,920
2,582

147

713
1,268

14,656

Women
153
1,180
149
812
326
217
112
139
70

3,158

Total
1,708
1,533
2,227
3,625
5,580
4,048

269
1,302
2,915

23,207

Total
227
1,521
455
1,019
476
373
437
261
114

4,883

Undergraduate Headcount

Fall 2022

H Men © Women

College of Arts & Letters -

College of Education

College of Engineering, Informatics, and Applied Sciences
College of Health & Human Services

College of Social & Behavioral Sciences

College of the Environment, Forestry, and Natural Sciences

Online, Statewide, and Education Innovation

269

Provost Office

The W.A. Franke College of Business _

Graduate Headcount

Fall 2022

H Men Women

College of Arts & Letters

College of Education

College of Engineering, Informatics, and Applied Sciences

College of Health & Human Services

College of Social & Behavioral Sciences

College of the Environment, Forestry, and Natural Sciences

Online, Statewide, and Education Innovation

Provost Office

The W.A. Franke College of Business

1,708

1,533
2,227
3,625
5,580
4,048
1,302
2,915
1,521
455
1,019
476
373
437
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NAU -
NORTHERN Enrollment by College and IPEDS Ethnicity/Race

ARIZONA
UNIVERSITY

Fall 2022
. " . . . Native Hawaiian/ .
IPEDS ETHNICITY/RACE BY COLLEGE anericanindi Asian  Dlack/African becnicy Other pacific ~ U-S: Nonresident Not Specified Two or More Races White Total
Alaska Native American Latino o (International)
College of Arts & Letters 30 27 41 427 6 117 16 108 1,163 1,935
College of Education 119 243 116 819 9 25 26 108 1,589 3,054
College of Engineering, Informatics, and Applied Sciences 88 69 56 545 7 451 26 140 1,300 2,682
College of Health & Human Services 207 169 131 1,384 11 18 75 227 2,422 4,644
College of Social & Behavioral Sciences 162 97 229 1,567 13 128 76 371 3,413 6,056
College of the Environment, Forestry, and Natural Sciences 119 104 94 1,014 7 66 34 273 2,710 4,421
Online, Statewide, and Education Innovation 6 13 21 79 2 - 406 11 168 706
Provost Office 57 29 61 471 3 2 73 83 784 1,563
The W.A. Franke College of Business 53 74 84 654 10 137 31 184 1,802 3,029
Total 841 825 833 6,960 68 944 763 1,505 15,351 28,090
. " . . . Native Hawaiian/ .
IPEDS ETHNICITY/RACE BY CAREER G (MY Asian IR AT (R Other Pacific ~ JS: Nonresident Not Specified Two or More Races White Total
Alaska Native American Latino . (International)
Undergraduate 674 713 668 6,094 61 445 294 1,341 12,917 23,207
Graduate 167 112 165 866 7 499 469 164 2,434 4,883
Total 841 825 833 6,960 68 944 763 1,505 15,351 28,090
IPEDS Ethnicity/Race Headcount by Career
Fall 2022
W Undergraduate Graduate
15,351
6,960
1,505
841 825 833
. B EE— s - - .
I —
American Indian/ Asian Black/ African American Hispanic/ Native Hawaiian/ U.S. Nonresident Not Specified Two or More Races White
Alaska Native Latino Other Pacific Islander (International)

SOURCE: NAU Office of Strategic Planning, Institutional Research, & Analytics
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IN/AU

NORTHERN Enroliment by Student Career, College and IPEDS Ethnicity/Race
UNIVERSITY

Fall 2022
) . ) . . Native Hawaiian/ .
e SN RACE BY COLLEGE el s SSAG e T Ghrpaie VS MO it OO wie T
College of Arts & Letters 26 26 37 394 6 90 10 99 1,020 1,708
College of Education 44 209 27 438 4 4 10 44 753 1,533
College of Engineering, Informatics, and Applied Sciences 86 68 56 536 7 87 24 136 1,227 2,227
College of Health & Human Services 164 121 106 1,155 11 14 68 186 1,800 3,625
College of Social & Behavioral Sciences 145 90 213 1,494 12 84 56 357 3,129 5,580
College of the Environment, Forestry, and Natural Sciences 110 98 93 964 7 35 31 257 2,453 4,048
Online, Statewide, and Education Innovation 6 9 16 73 2 - 2 10 151 269
Provost Office 41 27 47 404 2 - 65 70 646 1,302
The W.A. Franke College of Business 52 65 73 636 10 131 28 182 1,738 2,915
Total 674 713 668 6,094 61 445 294 1,341 12,917 23,207
. . . . . Native Hawaiian/ .

f;EADZUEArLEMCWY/RACE BY COLLEGE Ami:finalﬂiffel Asian Blac,i/n:\ef::z:: HISE;?::CJ Othe:;aa;;ﬁecr U.(lsr{t:&r:art?osfzj)n ' NotSpecified ™ o:?'::z: White Total
College of Arts & Letters 4 1 4 33 - 27 6 9 143 227
College of Education 75 34 89 381 5 21 16 64 836 1,521
College of Engineering, Informatics, and Applied Sciences 2 1 - 9 - 364 2 4 73 455
College of Health & Human Services 43 48 25 229 - 4 7 41 622 1,019
College of Social & Behavioral Sciences 17 7 16 73 1 44 20 14 284 476
College of the Environment, Forestry, and Natural Sciences 9 6 1 50 - 31 3 16 257 373
Online, Statewide, and Education Innovation - 4 5 6 - - 404 1 17 437
Provost Office 16 2 14 67 1 2 8 13 138 261
The W.A. Franke College of Business 1 9 11 18 - 6 3 2 64 114
Total 167 112 165 866 7 499 469 164 2,434 4,883

SOURCE: NAU Office of Strategic Planning, Institutional Research, & Analytics
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NAU

NORTHERN Enroliment by Student Career, College and Academic Level
ARIZONA
UNIVERSITY
Fall 2022
LBJ$%IEOT_?_:22UATE H(i:%r:mslf::gg: Freshmen Sophomores Juniors Seniors Baccalaure:\(t)esst Non-degree Total
College of Arts & Letters - 591 359 352 389 16 1 1,708
College of Education - 396 200 352 582 3 - 1,533
College of Engineering, Informatics, and Applied Sciences - 827 441 368 572 19 - 2,227
College of Health & Human Services - 954 601 808 1,065 197 - 3,625
College of Social & Behavioral Sciences - 1,489 1,165 1,481 1,411 34 - 5,580
College of the Environment, Forestry, and Natural Sciences - 1,269 881 843 1,039 16 - 4,048
Online, Statewide, and Education Innovation - 26 36 108 98 1 - 269
Provost Office - 464 84 221 394 23 116 1,302
The W.A. Franke College of Business - 987 672 640 610 6 - 2,915
Total - 7,003 4,439 5,173 6,160 315 117 23,207
CB;‘\??:EC))LIJ_ﬁE(EBE Non-degree Master's* Doctoral Total
College of Arts & Letters - 204 23 227
College of Education - 1,176 345 1,521
College of Engineering, Informatics, and Applied Sciences - 381 74 455
College of Health & Human Services - 572 447 1,019
College of Social & Behavioral Sciences - 413 63 476
College of the Environment, Forestry, and Natural Sciences - 211 162 373
Online, Statewide, and Education Innovation - 437 - 437
Provost Office 31 230 - 261
The W.A. Franke College of Business - 114 - 114
Total 31 3,738 1,114 4,883

* Includes Master's Certificate students and Master's Preparation students.
SOURCE: NAU Office of Strategic Planning, Institutional Research, & Analytics
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NAU

NORTHERN

ARIZONA
UNIVERSITY

Summer Session FTE and SCH

Summer 2022

FULL-TIME EQUIVALENT (FTE)

BY COLLEGE

College of Arts & Letters

College of Education

College of Engineering, Informatics, and Applied Sciences
College of Health & Human Services

College of Social & Behavioral Sciences

College of the Environment, Forestry, and Natural Sciences
Provost Office

The W.A. Franke College of Business

Total

STUDENT CREDIT HOURS (SCH)
BY COLLEGE

College of Arts & Letters

College of Education

College of Engineering, Informatics, and Applied Sciences
College of Health & Human Services

College of Social & Behavioral Sciences

College of the Environment, Forestry, and Natural Sciences
Provost Office

The W.A. Franke College of Business

Total

Totals may be off due to rounding.

Total
210
586

85
1,166
585
253
218
204
3,306

Total
2,758
6,091
1,035

12,654
7,697
3,556
2,773
2,607

39,171

SOURCE: Official Student Credit Hours, NAU Office of Strategic Planning, Institutional Research, & Analytics

Fact Book 2022-2023

College of Arts & Letters

College of Education

College of Engineering, Informatics, and Applied Sciences

College of Health & Human Services

College of Social & Behavioral Sciences

College of the Environment, Forestry, and Natural Sciences

Provost Office

The W.A. Franke College of Business

College of Arts & Letters

College of Education

College of Engineering, Informatics, and Applied Sciences

College of Health & Human Services

College of Social & Behavioral Sciences

College of the Environment, Forestry, and Natural Sciences

Provost Office

The W.A. Franke College of Business

FTE by College
Summer Session 2022

210

586
=]
1,166
585
253
218
204

SCH By College
Summer Session 2022

2,758

6,091

i

2,773

12,654

7,697
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NAU

NORTHERN

ARIZONA
UNIVERSITY

Semester Enrollment and FTE Trends

FALL SEMESTER

Year

2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998

Full-time

22,735
22,343
22,870
23,903
23,853
23,899
23,346
22,220
21,173
20,538
20,293
19,639
19,190
17,477
15,947
14,867
14,011
13,338
13,445
12,931
13,246
13,217
13,233
13,330
13,442

Totals may be off due to rounding.

Part-time

5,355
6,375
6,699
6,833
7,220
7,158
7,022
6,811
6,542
6,068
5,709
5,725
6,014
6,123
6,560
6,485
6,551
5,731
5,981
6,268
6,661
6,511
6,731
6,651
6,498

Headcount

28,090
28,718
29,569
30,736
31,073
31,057
30,368
29,031
27,715
26,606
26,002
25,364
25,204
23,600
22,507
21,352
20,562
19,069
19,426
19,199
19,907
19,728
19,964
19,981
19,940

FTE

26,918
27,123
28,078
29,175
29,384
29,524
28,710
27,374
25,934
24,816
24,208
22,964
22,746
20,980
19,637
18,281
17,489
16,628
16,794
16,389
17,189
17,057
17,107
17,294
17,484

SOURCE: Official Student Credit Hours, NAU Office of Strategic Planning, Institutional Research, & Analytics
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SPRING SEMESTER

Year

2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999

Full-time

20,456
20,362
20,943
22,140
22,355
22,051
21,873
20,996
19,854
19,035
18,777
18,299
17,720
16,515
15,090
13,877
12,880
12,363
12,467
12,252
12,290
12,250
12,277
12,488
12,455

Part-time

4,846
5,536
6,111
5,858
6,147
6,332
6,410
6,110
5,736
5,372
5,262
5,472
5,689
5,906
6,323
6,347
6,215
5,739
5,958
6,046
6,425
6,553
6,395
6,365
6,219

Headcount

25,302
25,898
27,054
27,998
28,502
28,383
28,283
27,106
25,590
24,407
24,039
23,771
23,409
22,421
21,413
20,224
19,095
18,102
18,425
18,298
18,715
18,803
18,672
18,853
18,674

FTE

24,314
24,674
25,830
26,932
27,205
27,053
26,512
25,695
24,153
23,078
22,568
21,855
21,297
20,068
18,695
17,372
16,300
15,819
15,987
15,821
16,289
16,224
16,214
16,382
16,396
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IN/AU
NORTHERN Semester Enrollment Trend
ARIZONA
UNIVERSITY
FALL SEMESTER SPRING SEMESTER
Year Headcount Year Headcount
2022 28,090 2023 25,302
2021 28,718 2022 25,898
2020 29,569 2021 27,054
2019 30,736 2020 27,998
2018 31,073 2019 28,502
2017 31,057 2018 28,383
2016 30,368 2017 28,283
2015 29,031 2016 27,106
2014 27,715 2015 25,590
2013 26,606 2014 24,407

Semester Enrollment Trend

31,057 31,073
30,368 30,736
29,569
29,031 28718
27,715 _ 28,090
26,606 ®
28,283 28,383 28,502 27,9N
27,054
25,898
25,590 , 25,302
24,407
2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23

Fall Headcount  ==@==Spring Headcount

SOURCE: NAU Office of Strategic Planning, Institutional Research, & Analytics
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